For Immediate Assistance, Contact Your Local Salesperson
High Byte
Input Latch
Reference
Circuit
B U R R - B R O W N i
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
SUBJECT TO CHANGE

cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum
conditions for 9xtended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
LINEARITY ERROR
ma* at +25°C
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DAC713P Plastic DIP ±4 -40°C to +85°C
DAC713U Plastic SOIC ±4 -40°C to +85°C
DAC713PB Plastic DIP ±2 -4CC to+85°C
DAC713UB Plastic SOIC ±2 -40°C to +85 °C
X7\ ELECTROSTATIC
\ J y DISCHARGE SENSITIVITY
Electrostatic discharge can cause damage ranging from per-
formance degradation to complete device failure. Burr-Brown